DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
June, 2024 − Rev. 31
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP300/D
Voltage Detector Series
NCP300, NCP301

CurrentVin Low Vin High Vin Low Vin High
Part Number
VDET− (V) (Note 4) VHYS (V)
Iin (�A)
(Note 5)
Iin (�A)
(Note 6)
IOUT (mA)
(Note 7)
IOUT (mA)
(Note 8)
IOUT (mA)
(Note 9)
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Typ Typ Typ Typ Typ
NCP300LSN09T1 0.882 0.9 0.918 0.027 0.045 0.063 0.20 0.45 0.05 0.5 2.0
NCP300LSN18T1 1.764 1.8 1.836 0.054 0.090 0.126 0.23 0.48
NCP300LSN185T1 1.813 1.85 1.887 0.056 0.093 0.130
NCP300LSN20T1 1.960 2.0 2.040 0.060 0.100 0.140
NCP300LSN25T1 2.45 2.5 2.55 0.075 0.125 0.175 0.25 0.50
NCP300LSN27T1 2.646 2.7 2.754 0.081 0.135 0.189 0.25 0.50
NCP300LSN28T1 2.744 2.8 2.856 0.084 0.140 0.196
NCP300LSN30T1 2.940 3.0 3.060 0.090 0.150 0.210
NCP300LSN33T1 3.234 3.3 3.366 0.099 0.165 0.231
NCP300LSN34T1 3.332 3.4 3.468 0.102 0.170 0.238
NCP300LSN44T1 4.312 4.4 4.488 0.132 0.220 0.308
NCP300LSN45T1 4.410 4.5 4.590 0.135 0.225 0.315 0.33 0.52
NCP300LSN46T1 4.508 4.6 4.692 0.138 0.230 0.322
NCP300LSN47T1 4.606 4.7 4.794 0.141 0.235 0.329 0.34 0.53
4. Values shown apply at +25°C only. For voltage options greater than 1.1 V, VDET− limits over operating temperature range (−40°C to +125°C)
are VNOM ±3%. For voltage options < 1.2 V, VDET− is guaranteed only at +25°C.
5. Condition 1: 0.9 − 2.9 V, Vin = VDET− − 0.10 V; 3.0 − 3.9 V, Vin = VDET− − 0.13 V; 4.0 − 4.9 V, Vin = VDET− − 0.16 V
6. Condition 2: 0.9 − 4.9 V, Vin = VDET− + 2.0 V

Vin Low Vin High Vin Low Vin High
Part Number
VDET− (V) (Note 10) VHYS (V)
Iin (�A)
(Note 11)
Iin (�A)
(Note 12)
IOUT (mA)
(Note 13)
IOUT (mA)
(Note 14)
IOUT (mA)
(Note 15)
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Typ Typ Typ Typ Typ
NCP300HSN09T1 0.882 0.9 0.918 0.027 0.045 0.063 0.20 0.45 2.5 0.04 0.08
NCP300HSN18T1 1.764 1.8 1.836 0.054 0.090 0.126 0.23 0.48
NCP300HSN27T1 2.646 2.7 2.754 0.081 0.135 0.189 0.25 0.50
NCP300HSN30T1 2.940 3.0 3.060 0.090 0.150 0.210
NCP300HSN45T1 4.410 4.5 4.590 0.135 0.225 0.315 0.33 0.52
NCP300HSN47T1 4.606 4.7 4.794 0.141 0.235 0.329 0.34 0.53
10.Values shown apply at +25°C only. For voltage options greater than 1.1 V, VDET− limits over operating temperature range (−40°C to +125°C)
are VNOM ±3%. For voltage options < 1.2 V, VDET− is guaranteed only at +25°C.
11. Condition 1:  0.9 − 2.9 V, Vin = VDET− − 0.10 V;  3.0 − 3.9 V, Vin = VDET− − 0.13 V;  4.0 − 4.9 V, Vin = VDET− − 0.16 V
12.Condition 2:  0.9 − 4.9 V, Vin = VDET− + 2.0 V

Hysteresis
Supply Current Nch Sink Current
Vin Low Vin High Vin Low Vin High
Part Number
VDET− (V) (Note 16) VHYS (V)
Iin (�A)
(Note 16)
Iin (�A)
(Note 18)
IOUT (mA)
(Note 19)
IOUT (mA)
(Note 20)
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Typ Typ Typ Typ
NCP301LSN09T1 0.882 0.9 0.918 0.027 0.045 0.063 0.20 0.45 0.05 0.5
NCP301LSN12T1 1.176 1.2 1.224 0.036 0.060 0.084
NCP301LSN16T1 1.568 1.6 1.632 0.048 0.080 0.112 2.0
NCP301LSN18T1 1.764 1.8 1.836 0.054 0.090 0.126 0.23 0.48
NCP301LSN20T1 1.960 2.0 2.040 0.060 0.100 0.140
NCP301LSN22T1 2.156 2.2 2.244 0.066 0.110 0.154
NCP301LSN24T1 2.352 2.4 2.448 0.072 0.120 0.168
NCP301LSN25T1 2.450 2.5 2.550 0.075 0.125 0.175
NCP301LSN26T1 2.548 2.6 2.652 0.078 0.130 0.182
NCP301LSN27T1 2.646 2.7 2.754 0.081 0.135 0.189 0.25 0.50
NCP301LSN28T1 2.744 2.8 2.856 0.084 0.140 0.196
NCP301LSN30T1 2.940 3.0 3.060 0.090 0.150 0.210
NCP301LSN31T1 3.038 3.1 3.162 0.093 0.155 0.217
NCP301LSN32T1 3.136 3.2 3.264 0.096 0.160 0.224
NCP301LSN33T1 3.234 3.3 3.366 0.099 0.165 0.231
NCP301LSN34T1 3.332 3.4 3.468 0.102 0.170 0.238
NCP301LSN36T1 3.528 3.6 3.672 0.108 0.180 0.252
NCP301LSN40T1 3.920 4.0 4.080 0.120 0.200 0.280
NCP301LSN42T1 4.116 4.2 4.284 0.126 0.210 0.294
NCP301LSN45T1 4.410 4.5 4.590 0.135 0.225 0.315 0.33 0.52
NCP301LSN46T1 4.508 4.6 4.692 0.138 0.230 0.322
NCP301LSN47T1 4.606 4.7 4.794 0.141 0.235 0.329 0.34 0.53
16.Values shown apply at +25°C only. For voltage options greater than 1.1 V, VDET− limits over operating temperature range (−40°C to +125°C)
are VNOM ±3%. For voltage options < 1.2 V, VDET− is guaranteed only at +25°C.
17.Condition 1: 0.9 − 2.9 V, Vin = VDET− − 0.10 V; 3.0 − 3.9 V, Vin = VDET− − 0.13 V; 4.0 − 4.9 V, Vin = VDET− − 0.16 V
18.Condition 2: 0.9 − 4.9 V, Vin = VDET− + 2.0 V
19.Condition 3: 0.9 − 4.9 V, Vin = 0.7 V, VOUT = 0.05 V, Active Low ‘L’ Suffix Devices
20.Condition 4: 0.9 − 1.0 V, Vin = 0.85 V, VOUT = 0.5 V; 1.1 − 1.5 V, Vin = 1.0 V, VOUT = 0.5 V; 1.6 − 4.9 V, Vin = 1.5 V, VOUT = 0.5 V,
Condition 4: Active Low ‘L’ Suffix Devices
Table 4. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC TABLE FOR 0.9 − 4.9 V
NCP301 Series Detector Threshold
Detector Threshold
Hysteresis
Supply Current
Nch
Sink CurrentVin Low Vin High
Part Number
VDET− (V) (Note 21) VHYS (V)
Iin (�A)
(Note 22)
Iin (�A)
(Note 23)
IOUT (mA)
(Note 24)
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Typ Typ Typ
NCP301HSN09T1 0.882 0.9 0.918 0.027 0.045 0.063 0.20 0.45 2.5
NCP301HSN18T1 1.764 1.8 1.836 0.054 0.090 0.126
NCP301HSN22T1 2.156 2.2 2.244 0.066 0.110 0.154
NCP301HSN27T1 2.646 2.7 2.754 0.081 0.135 0.189 0.25 0.50
NCP301HSN30T1 2.940 3.0 3.060 0.090 0.150 0.210
NCP301HSN45T1 4.410 4.5 4.590 0.135 0.225 0.315 0.33 0.52
21.Values shown apply at +25°C only. For voltage options greater than 1.1 V, VDET− limits over operating temperature range (−40°C to
+125°C) are VNOM ±3%. For voltage options < 1.2 V, VDET− is guaranteed only at +25°C.
22.Condition 1: 0.9 − 2.9 V, Vin = VDET− − 0.10 V; 3.0 − 3.9 V, Vin = VDET− − 0.13 V; 4.0 − 4.9 V, Vin = VDET− − 0.16 V
23.Condition 2: 0.9 − 4.9 V, Vin = VDET− + 2.0 V

VHYS_typ � 5% of VDET−_typ (eq. 4)
VHYS_min � VHYS_typ � 40% (eq. 5)
VHYS_max � VHYS_typ � 40% (eq. 6)
By simple mathematical calculation, combining
Equations 2 to 6, Equation 1 becomes:
VDET+_max � VDET−_typ � 1.09 (eq. 7)
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NCP300, NCP301
16
So, VDET+_max can be easily figured out just using a single
variable VDET−_typ.
For example, for NCP300LSN18T1G VDET−_typ = 1.8 V;
then
VDET+_max � 1.8 � 1.09 � 1.962 V (eq. 8)
The NCP30X detection voltage option must be chosen such
that:

21
ORDERING INFORMATION (Note 25)
Device Threshold Voltage Output Type Reset Marking Package Shipping†
NCV300LSN28T1G* 2.8
CMOS
Active
Low
SSL TSOP−5
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
(7 in. Reel)NCV300LSN36T1G* 3.6 SKS TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
DISCONTINUED
NCP300LSN09T1G 0.9
CMOS
Active
Low
SEJ TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
(7 in. Reel)
NCP300LSN18T1G 1.8 SFK TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP300LSN185T1G 1.85 SRA TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP300LSN20T1G 2.0 SHE TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)NCV300LSN20T1G* SIM
NCP300LSN25T1G 2.5
RUM
TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP300LSN27T1G 2.7 SEE TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)NCV300LSN27T1G* SIW
NCP300LSN28T1G 2.8 SED TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP300LSN30T1G 3.0 SEC TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)NCV300LSN30T1G* SQV
NCP300LSN33T1G 3.3 SKV TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP300LSN34T1G 3.4 SKU TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP300LSN44T1G 4.4 SKK TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP300LSN45T1G 4.5 SEA TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP300LSN46T1G 4.6 SKJ TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP300LSN47T1G 4.7 SDZ TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP300HSN09T1G 0.9
CMOS
Active
High
SDY TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
(7 in. Reel)
NCP300HSN18T1G 1.8 SFJ TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP300HSN27T1G 2.7 SDU TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP300HSN30T1G 3.0 SDS TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP300HSN45T1G 4.5 SDQ TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP300HSN47T1G 4.7 SDP TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NOTE: The ordering information lists standard undervoltage thresholds with active low outputs. Additional active low threshold devices,
ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V in 100 mV increments and NCP300/NCP301 active high output devices, ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V in
100 mV increments can be manufactured. Contact your onsemi representative for availability. The electrical characteristics of
these additional devices are shown in Tables 1 through 4.
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.

22
ORDERING INFORMATION  (Note 26)
Device Threshold Voltage Output Type Reset Marking Package Shipping†
NCV301LSN22T1G* 2.2
Open
Drain
Active
Low
SUA TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
(7 in. Reel)
NCV301LSN28T1G* 2.8 SRO TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
(7 in. Reel)
DISCONTINUED
NCP301LSN09T1G 0.9
Open
Drain
Active
Low
SFF TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
(7 in. Reel)
NCP301LSN12T1G 1.2 SNN TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV301LSN12T1* SRK TSOP−5
NCV301LSN12T1G* TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN16T1G 1.6 SNJ TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV301LSN16T1* SRL TSOP−5
NCV301LSN16T1G* TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN18T1G 1.8 SFN TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN18T2G DT2 TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN20T1G 2.0 SFD TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)NCV301LSN20T1G* SRM
NCP301LSN22T1G 2.2 SNG TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV301LSN22T1* SUA TSOP−5
NCP301LSN24T1G 2.4 TAN TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN25T1G 2.5 SNF TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN25T2G ET2 TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV301LSN25T1G* SRN TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN26T1G 2.6 SNE TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN27T1G 2.7 SFA TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN27T2G FT2 TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN28T1G 2.8 SEZ TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN30T1G 3.0 SEY TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN30T2G GT2 TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV301LSN30T1G* AJA TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN31T1G 3.1 SEW TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN32T1G 3.2 SNC TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NOTE: The ordering information lists standard undervoltage thresholds with active low outputs. Additional active low threshold devices,
ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V in 100 mV increments and NCP300/NCP301 active high output devices, ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V in
100 mV increments can be manufactured. Contact your onsemi representative for availability. The electrical characteristics of

23
ORDERING INFORMATION  (Note 27)
Device Threshold Voltage Output Type Reset Marking Package Shipping†
NCV301LSN33T1G* 3.3
Open
Drain
Active
Low
ACG TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
(7 in. Reel)
NCV301LSN40T1G* 4.0 SRP TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV301LSN42T1G* 4.2 ACR TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
DISCONTINUED
NCP301LSN33T1G 3.3
Open
Drain
Active
Low
SNB TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
(7 in. Reel)
NCP301LSN34T1G 3.4 SNA TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)NCP301LSN36T1G 3.6 SMY
NCP301LSN39T1G 3.9 SNA
NCP301LSN40T1G 4.0 SMU TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV301LSN40T1* SRP TSOP−5
NCP301LSN42T1G 4.2 SMS TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN45T1G 4.5 SEV TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)NCV301LSN45T1G* SRQ
NCP301LSN46T1G 4.6 SMP TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301LSN47T1G 4.7 SEU TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)NCV301LSN47T1G* SSJ
NOTE: The ordering information lists standard undervoltage thresholds with active low outputs. Additional active low threshold devices,
ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V in 100 mV increments and NCP300/NCP301 active high output devices, ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V in
100 mV increments can be manufactured. Contact your onsemi representative for availability. The electrical characteristics of
these additional devices are shown in Tables 1 through 4.
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*NCV prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC−Q100 Qualified and PPAP
Capable.
NCVxxx: Tlow = −40°C, Thigh = +125°C. Guaranteed by design.
27.DISCONTINUED: These devices are not recommended for new design. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The
most current information on these devices may be available on www.onsemi.com.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NCP300, NCP301
24
ORDERING INFORMATION  (Note 28)
Device Threshold Voltage Output Type Reset Marking Package Shipping†
DISCONTINUED
NCP301HSN09T1G 0.9
Open
Drain
Active
High
SET TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
(7 in. Reel)
NCP301HSN18T1G 1.8 SFM TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301HSN22T1G 2.2 SMD TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301HSN27T1G 2.7 SEP TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV301HSN27T1G* SUD
NCP301HSN30T1G 3.0 SEN TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP301HSN45T1G 4.5 SEL TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NOTE: The ordering information lists standard undervoltage thresholds with active low outputs. Additional active low threshold devices,
ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V in 100 mV increments and NCP300/NCP301 active high output devices, ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V
in 100 mV increments can be manufactured. Contact your onsemi representative for availability. The electrical characteristics
of these additional devices are shown in Tables 1 through 4.
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Spe-
cifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*NCV prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC−Q100 Qualified and PPAP
Capable.
NCVxxx: Tlow = −40°C, Thigh = +125°C. Guaranteed by design.
28.DISCONTINUED: These devices are not recommended for new design. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The
most current information on these devices may be available on www.onsemi.com.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
TSOP−5 3.00x1.50x0.95, 0.95P
CASE 483
ISSUE P
DATE  01 APR 2024